
California (17-6, 3-3) -vs- Southern California (20-3, 6-0)
05/07/2022 at Ann Arbor, MI (Canham Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 05/07/2022
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Ann Arbor, MI
Venue: Canham Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California 2 0 1 4 7
Southern California 2 2 3 2 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:06 USC G Bayley Weber
1st 4:09 CAL G Ruby Swadling
1st 2:41 CAL G-P Emma Wright
1st 1:21 USC G Sophia Lucas
2nd 6:35 USC G Sophia Lucas
2nd 0:44 USC G-E Bayley Weber
3rd 5:14 USC G Tilly Kearns
3rd 5:00 CAL G Emma Wright
3rd 4:06 USC G-E Bayley Weber
3rd 0:23 USC G Tilly Kearns
4th 6:41 USC G Tilly Kearns
4th 5:35 CAL G Emma Wright
4th 2:23 CAL G Cecily  Turner
4th 1:58 USC G Alejandra Aznar
4th 1:17 CAL G Rozanne Voorvelt
4th 0:43 CAL G-E Cecily  Turner

Team Statistics

CAL USC
Shots 27 30
Goals 7 9
Assists 5 6
Points 12 15
Exclusions 7 10
Steals 6 9
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:25 CAL E Shea Salvino
1st 0:59 USC E Mireia Guiral
1st 2:43 USC E-P Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea
1st 5:10 USC E Bayley Weber
2nd 0:10 USC E Paige Hauschild
2nd 0:46 CAL E Shea Salvino
2nd 1:05 USC E-P Grace Tehaney
2nd 1:53 CAL E Reagan Whitney
2nd 5:00 CAL E Ruby Swadling
2nd 6:18 USC E Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea
3rd 1:33 CAL E Emma Wright
3rd 3:17 CAL E-P Emma Wright
3rd 3:55 USC E Tilly Kearns
3rd 4:30 CAL E Shea Salvino
4th 0:58 USC E Mireia Guiral
4th 1:37 USC E Alejandra Aznar
4th 3:35 USC E Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea



Individual
 
 
California 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Isabel Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Mallory Reynoso 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Cecily  Turner 7 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
6 Grace Raisin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Georgia Gilmore 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
9 Kitty Lynn Joustra 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Shea Salvino 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-0
12 Emma Singer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ruby Swadling 3 1 2 3 1 0 3 0-4
20 Jessie Rose 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Emma Wright 4 3 1 4 2 2 0 0-0
22 Reagan Whitney 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
23 Cynthia Mulder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Rozanne Voorvelt 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 27 7 5 12 7 9 6 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Isabel Williams 32:00 9 10

Totals 9 10

Southern California 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Carolyne Stern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Grace Tehaney 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 0-0
4 Mireia Guiral 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0
5 Paige Hauschild 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 4-0
6 Bayley Weber 6 3 2 5 1 0 1 0-0
8 Julia Janov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tilly Kearns 9 3 0 3 1 0 3 0-0
12 Alejandra Aznar 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0-0
19 Sophia Lucas 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

21
Honnie Vandeweghe-
O'Shea 1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0-0

25 Sabrina Garabet 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
Totals 30 9 6 15 10 4 9 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Carolyne Stern 32:00 7 9

Totals 7 9


